
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2560
ANSWERD ON- 10/08/2023


RULES FOR THE PLAYERS OF A PARTICULAR STATE TO PLAY IN TEAMS OF

ANOTHER STATE

2560 # SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the rules for the players of a particular State to play in teams of another State in the National Games, the details of the process to get the approval of the sports federation to change team;

(b) the players who won medals for the State of Madhya Pradesh in the National Games held in Gujarat in the year 2022 along with the names of those players who did not belong to Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) whether the players can be hired in the National Games and 'Khelo India' like IPL, if so, the copy of the order?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a): Responsibility for the conduct of the National Games is that of the Indian Olympic Association (IOA) and the concerned State Government hosting the Games. As informed by IOA, an athlete can represent the State/ UT in National Games,where he/she has their permanent residence/ domicile or the State /UT in which he/she is working/ residing in the six months preceding the Opening Ceremony of the National Games. Participation from any other State/ UT/ Unit disqualifies the athlete from the National Games.

(b) Details of athletes who won medals representing the State of Madhya Pradesh in the National Games held in Gujarat in the year 2022 are given in Annexure.

(c): No, Sir.


******


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2560 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10/08/2023 ASKED BY
SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH REGARDING RULES FOR THE PLAYERS OF A
PARTICULAR STATE TO PLAY IN TEAMS OF ANOTHER STATE

Sr.
No

Name of Participant Gender Sports
Competition

Event
Certificate

Type/ Medal

1 Kanya Nayyar Female Aquatics
400 M Individual

Medley
Bronze

2 Advait Page Male Aquatics 1500 M Free Style Gold

3 Advait Page Male Aquatics
400 M Individual

Medley
Gold

4 Advait Page Male Aquatics 800 M Free Style Gold

5 Palak Sharma Female Aquatics
10 M Platform

DivingHigh Boar
Silver

6 Advait Page Male Aquatics
200 M Back

Stroke
Silver

7 Palak Sharma Female Aquatics
3 Meters

Springboard
Silver

8 Advait Page Male Aquatics 400 M Free Style Silver

9 Richa Mishra Female Aquatics
400 M Individual

Medley
Silver

10 Arjun Waskale Male Athletics 1500m Bronze

11 Deeksha Km Female Athletics 1500m Bronze

12 Himani Chandel Female Athletics 4x100m Relay Bronze

13 Indu Prasad Female Athletics 4x100m Relay Bronze

14 Twinkle Pundir Female Athletics 4x100m Relay Bronze

15 Vijaya Kumari Female Athletics 4x100m Relay Bronze

16 Swapna Barman Female Athletics Heptathlon Gold

17 Swapna Barman Female Athletics High Jump Gold

18 Anjali Sharma Female Boxing Flyweight Bronze

19 NitinVerma Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K1 1000M Bronze

20 NitinVerma Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K1 200M Bronze

21 Jahanvi S hrivastava Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Slalom C1 Gold

22
Vishvjeet Singh
kushwah

Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Slalom C1 Gold

23 Hitesh Kewat Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Slalom K1 Gold


24 Shikha Chouhan Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Slalom K1 Gold

25 NirajVerma Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint C1 1000M Silver

26 DevendraSen Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint C2 1000M Silver

27 Niraj Verma Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint C2 1000M Silver

28 Kaveri Dimar Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint C2 500M Silver

29 Shivani Verma Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint C2 500M Silver

30 Akshit Baroi Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K2 1000M Silver

31 Vishal Dangi Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K2 1000M Silver

32 Akshit Baroi Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

33 Dipali Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

34 Himanshu Tandan Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

35 Rimson Mairembam Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

36 Sushma Verma Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

37 Swati Sahu Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

38 Toijam Dimita Devi Female
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

39 Vishal Dangi Male
Canoeing

and
Kayaking

Sprint K4 500M Silver

40 Achint Kaur Female Fencing Foil Team Bronze

41 Arunima Srivastava Female Fencing Foil Team Bronze


42
Maria Akshita C
Rajdev

Female Fencing Foil Team Bronze

43 Sanjana Chopra Female Fencing Foil Team Bronze

44 Aditi Maheshwari Female Hockey - Bronze

45
Aishwarya Rajesh
Chavan

Female Hockey - Bronze

46 Anjali Gautam Female Hockey - Bronze

47 Deepa Sharma Female Hockey - Bronze

48 Hritika Singh Female Hockey - Bronze

49 Ishika Chaudhary Female Hockey - Bronze

50 Jyoti Pal Female Hockey - Bronze

51 Jyoti Singh Female Hockey - Bronze

52 KarishmaYadav Female Hockey - Bronze

53
Kanchan Nidhi
Kerketta

Female Hockey - Bronze

54 Meenu Rani Female Hockey - Bronze

55 Manisha Chauhan Female Hockey - Bronze

56 Neeraj Rana Female Hockey - Bronze

57 Priyanka Wankhede Female Hockey - Bronze

58 Pratibha Arya Female Hockey - Bronze

59 Seema Verma Female Hockey - Bronze

60 Sadhna Sengar Female Hockey - Bronze

61 Upasana Singh Female Hockey - Bronze

62 Yamini Mourya Female Judo Below 57 Kg Gold

63 Siddhi Gupta Female Mallakhamb
Individual All

Around : Pole and
Bronze

64
Chandrashekhar
Chauhan

Male Mallakhamb
Individual All

Around : Pole, Ro
Bronze

65
Chandrashekhar
Chauhan

Male Mallakhamb
Individual

Apparatus - Rope
Bronze

66 Pranav Kori Male Mallakhamb
Individual

Apparatus -
Hanging

Gold

67 Siddhi Gupta Female Mallakhamb
Individual

Apparatus - Pole
Gold

68
Chandrashekhar
Chauhan

Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold

69 Praneet Yadav Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold

70 Pranav Kori Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold

71 Pankaj Gargama Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold

72 Rajveer Pawar Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold

73 Yatin Kori Male Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Gold


74 Rajveer Pawar Male Mallakhamb
Individual

Apparatus - Rope
Silver

75 Siddhi Gupta Female Mallakhamb
Individual

Apparatus - Rope
Silver

76 Anjali Yadav Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

77 Chandrika Mittoula Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

78 Jessica Prajapati Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

79 Sonu Mandawliya Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

80 Siddhi Gupta Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

81 Sanjana Prajapati Female Mallakhamb
Team

Championship
Silver

82 Anjali Shivhare Female Rowing Coxless Pair Bronze

83 Bhanupratap Singh Male Rowing Coxless Pair Bronze

84 Diljot Kaur Female Rowing Coxless Pair Bronze

85 Manmohan Male Rowing Coxless Pair Bronze

86 Gurbani Kaur Female Rowing Double Scull Bronze

87 Poonam Chauhan Female Rowing Double Scull Bronze

88 Rukmani Dangi Female Rowing
Lightweight
Double Scull

Gold

89 Vindhya Sankath Female Rowing
Lightweight
Double Scull

Gold

90 Khushpreet Kaur Female Rowing Qudraple Sculls Gold

91 Poonam Chauhan Female Rowing Qudraple Sculls Gold

92 Rukmani Dangi Female Rowing Qudraple Sculls Gold

93 Vindhya Sankath Female Rowing Qudraple Sculls Gold

94 Khushpreet Kaur Female Rowing Single Scull Gold

95 Amit Poswal Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

96 Ansh Tiwari Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

97 Aman Rathore Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

98 Chotu Nath Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

99 Gopal Thakur Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

100 Kuldeep Sendhav Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

101 Lucky Nath Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

102 Rohit Sendhav Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

103 Soyal Male Rowing Coxed Eight Silver

104 PrabhakarRajawat Male Rowing
Lightweight
Double Scull

Silver

105 Tarun Dangi Male Rowing
Lightweight
Double Scull

Silver

106 Aishwary P.S. Tomar Male Shooting 10M Rifle Bronze

107 Arjun Thakur Male Shooting Skeet Bronze


108 Shivani Raikwar Female Shooting Skeet Bronze

109 Neeru Female Shooting Trap Gold

110 Aishwary P.S. Tomar Male Shooting
50M Rifle 3

positions
Silver

111 Aishwary P.S. Tomar Male Shooting
Mixed 10M Rifle

Team
Silver

112 Shreya Agrawal Female Shooting
Mixed 10M Rifle

Team
Silver

113 Arjun Thakur Male Shooting
Mixed Skeet

Team
Silver

114 Vanshika Tiwari Female Shooting
Mixed Skeet

Team
Silver

115 Aadhya Tiwari Female Soft Tennis Mixed Doubles Gold

116 Jay Meena Male Soft Tennis Mixed Doubles Gold

117 Jay Meena Male Soft Tennis Singles Gold

118 Aadhya Tiwari Female Soft Tennis Singles Silver

119 Abhishek Parihar Male Soft Tennis Team Silver

120 Aditya Dubey Male Soft Tennis Team Silver

121 Jay Meena Male Soft Tennis Team Silver

122 Rajveer Singh Nagar Male Soft Tennis Team Silver

123 Yogesh Choudhary Male Soft Tennis Team Silver

124 Rohit Patel Male Wrestling Free Style - 57 Kg Bronze

125 Shivanee Pawar Female Wrestling Free Style - 50 Kg Gold

126 Priyanshi Prajapat Female Wrestling Free Style - 53 Kg Silver

127 Sakshi Jatav Female Wushu Changquan Bronze

128 Bhooraksha Dubey Female Wushu
Jianshu and
Qiangshu

Bronze

129 Poorvi Soni Female Wushu Changquan Silver

130 Rohit Jadhav Male Wushu
Daoshu and

Gunshu
Silver

131 Namrata Batra Female Wushu
Sanda 52 Kgs and

Below
Silver


******

